FIRST NAME
Nick
James
Josh
Doug
Scott
James
Lance
Troy
Harv
PJ
Brian
Bryan
Ben
Ryan
Grant
Bret
Doug
Clarence
Brian
Jeff
Nick
Nathan
Fred "Butch"
Steve
Clay
Curtis
Mike

Erich

LAST NAME
Aboussie
Adams
Adams
Aday
Allen
Alsup
Amick
Andrews
Antle
Arway
Ash
Austin
Baier
Bailey
Baker
Barbarick
Barton
Basler
Baum
Bazat
Beckmann
Beissenherz
Beiter
Bieser
Bilyeu
Bishop
Blechle

Bodenhauser

TITLE
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Head Coach

SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION

Oakville High School
Wright City High School
Jackson R-2 High School
Oak Grove High School

Lafayette High School

Eureka High School

Scott City High School

Oak Park High School

Blair Oaks High School
Webster Groves High School
Jefferson City High School
Jackson R-2 High School
Blue Springs South High School
Union High School
Aurora High School
Raymore-Peculiar High School
Lindbergh High School
Valle Catholic High School
St. Dominic High School
Rock Bridge High School
Francis Howell High School
Concordia R-2 High School
Hazelwood West High School
St. John Vianney High School

Conway High School

Aurora High School
St. Dominic High School

Savannah R-Ill High School

cd08t

MHSBCA 2009-2010 Member Directory

SCHOOL ADDRESS
5557 Milburn Road
520 Westwoods Road
315 S. Missouri
605 SE 12th Street
17050 Clayton Rd.
4525 Highway 109
3000 Main St.

825 NE 79th Ter
6124 Falcon Lane
100 Selma Ave.

609 Union
315 S. Missouri
1200 SE Adams Dairy Pkwy.
1 Wildcat Drive
305 W. Prospect St.
20801 School Rd; PO Box 366
4900 S. Lindbergh
40 N. 4th St.

31 Saint Dominic Dr.
4303 S. Providence Road
7001 S. Highway 94
117 SW 11th St.

#1 Wildcat Lane
1311 S. Kirkwood Rd.
726 W. Jefferson
500 W. Olive Street
31 St. Dominic Drive

701 State Rte. E

CITY
Saint Louis
Wright City

Jackson
Oak Grove
Wildwood

Eureka
Scott City
Kansas City

Jefferson City
Saint Louis
Jefferson City
Jackson
Blue Springs
Union

Aurora

Peculiar
Saint Louis

Saint Genevieve
O'Fallon
Columbia
Saint Charles
Condordia
Hazelwood
Saint Louis

Conway

Aurora

O'Fallon

Savannah

HSBCA

#.5. Baseball loackes Awnciation

STATE

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

63129
63390
63755
64075
63011
63025
63780
64118
65101
63119
65101
63755
64014
63084
65605
64078
63126
63670
63366
65203
63304
64020
63402
63122
65632
65605
63366
64485

314-467-7276
636-745-7500
573-243-9543
816-690-4156
636-733-4100
636-733-3100
573-264-2138
816-413-5300
573-635-8514
314-918-4033
573-659-3053
573-243-5913
816-224-1315
636-583-2513
417-678-4965
816-892-1465
314-729-2400 x1225
573-883-7496
636-240-8303

573-214-3100

660-463-2246
314-925-5200
314-965-4853
417-589-2941
417-678-3630
636-240-8303
816-324-3128

As of June 4, 2010

EMAIL ADDRESS

tigercoach7@sbcglobal.net

james.adams@wrightcity.k12.mo.us

jadams@jackson.k12.mo.us

daday@oakgrove.k12.mo.us

allenscott@rockwood.k12.mo.us

alsupjames@rockwood.k12.mo.us
amickl@scschools.k12.mo.us
wandrews@nkcsd.k12.mo.us
hantle@blairoaks.k12.mo.us
arway.pj@wgmail.org
brian.ash@jcps.k12.mo.us
baustin@jackson.k12.mo.us
bbaier@bssd.net
baileyr@union.k12.mo.us

gbaker@hdnet.k12.mo.us
bbarbarick@raypec.k12mo.us

dbarton@lindberghschools.ws
jbasler@fsfinancial.net
bbaum_15@msn.com

movaljdb@hotmail.com

nicholas.beckmann@fhsdschools.org

beiz@concordia.k12.mo.us

fbeiter@hazelwoodschools.org

shieser@vianney.com

chilyeu@conwayschooldistrict.com

cbishop@hdnet.k12.mo.us

bodenhe@mail.savannah.k12.mo.us



mailto:james.adams@wrightcity.k12.mo.us
mailto:jadams@jackson.k12.mo.us
mailto:alsupjames@rockwood.k12.mo.us
mailto:amickl@scschools.k12.mo.us
mailto:hantle@blairoaks.k12.mo.us
mailto:arway.pj@wgmail.org
mailto:brian.ash@jcps.k12.mo.us
mailto:baustin@jackson.k12.mo.us
mailto:bbaier@bssd.net
mailto:baileyr@union.k12.mo.us
mailto:gbaker@hdnet.k12.mo.us
mailto:bbarbarick@raypec.k12mo.us
mailto:dbarton@lindberghschools.ws
mailto:jbasler@fsfinancial.net
mailto:movaljdb@hotmail.com
mailto:nicholas.beckmann@fhsdschools.org
mailto:beiz@concordia.k12.mo.us
mailto:fbeiter@hazelwoodschools.org
mailto:sbieser@vianney.com
mailto:cbilyeu@conwayschooldistrict.com
mailto:cbishop@hdnet.k12.mo.us
mailto:bodenhe@mail.savannah.k12.mo.us
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FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION SCHOOL ADDRESS Ty
Kevin Bohnert Assistant Coach Saint Charles West High School 3601 Droste Saint Charles 63301 kbohnert@mail.stcharles.k12.mo.us
Jason Boldt Head Coach Plattsburg High School P.O. Box 287 Plattsburg MO 64477 816-539-3920 jboldt@ccr3.k12.mo.us
Scott Borcherding Assistant Coach Hazelwood West High School #1 Wildcat Lane Hazelwood MO 63402 314-953-5208 x37247 sborchrd@hazelwoodschools.org
Larry Boshell Assistant Coach Oran R-1Il High School P.O. Box 250 Oran MO 63771 573-262-2289 larryboshell@sbcglobal.net
Jackson Boyer Assistant Coach Webb City High School 621 N. Madison St. Webb City MO 64870 417-673-6030 jboyer@mail.wccards.k12.mo.us
Paul Brack Head Coach Archie High School 302 West State Route A Archie MO 64725 816-293-5312 pbrack@archie.k12.mo.us
Kirk Bragg Head Coach Liberty High School 200 Blue Jay Drive Liberty MO 64068 816-522-9829 kbragg@liberty.k12.mo.us
Lucas Branson Head Coach Russellville High School 13600 Route C Russellville MO 65074 573-782-3313 lucas_wbranson@yahoo.com
Jess Bream Assistant Coach Pembroke Hill High School 5121 State Line Road Kansas City MO 64112 816-936-1571 jbream@pembrokehill.org
Eric Briggs Head Coach Bolivar High School 1401 Highway D Bolivar MO 65613 417-326-5228 x411 ericbriggs@bolivar.k12.mo.us
Chris Buenniger Assistant Coach Cuba High School 1 Wildcat Pride Drive Cuba MO 65453 573-885-2535 x2113 chrisb@cuba.k12.mo.us
Stan Bullington Head Coach Poplar Bluff High School 1300 Victory Lane Poplar Bluff MO 63901 573-785-5602 sbulling@pb.k12.mo.us
Jeff Cain Head Coach Smithville High School 645 S. Commercial Ave. Smithville MO 64089 816-532-1122 cainj@smithville.k12.mo.us
Michael Calhoun Head Coach Monett High School One David Sippy Drive Monett MO 65708 417-235-3411 mcalhoun@monett.k12.mo.us
Shawn Callahan Assistant Coach Blue Springs South High School 1200 SE Adams Dairy Pkwy. Blue Springs MO 64014 816-224-1315 cally3515@vyahoo.com
Steve Carvajal Head Coach La Plata High School 201 West Moore La Plata MO 63549 660-332-7001 scarvajal@laplata.k12.mo.us
Charlie Castle Assistant Coach Holden High School 301 Eagle Drive Holden MO 64040 816-732-5523 ccastle@holden.k12.mo.us
Tom Cella Assistant Coach St. Dominic High School 31 St. Dominic Drive O'Fallon MO 63366 636-240-8303 tcella@stdominichs.org
Brian Center Head Coach New Bloomfield High School 307 Redwood Drive New Bloomfield MO 65063 573-491-3315 bcenter@mail.callaway.k12.mo.us
Dave Choate Assistant Coach Lafayette High School 17050 Clayton Rd. Wildwood MO 63011 636-733-4100 choatedavid@rockwood.k12.mo.us
Darin Cissell Assistant Coach Francis Howell High School 7001 S. Highway 94 Saint Charles MO 63304 darin.cissell@fhscschools.org
Brandon Clift Assistant Coach Lebanon High School 777 Brice Street Lebanon MO 65536 417-532-9144 belift@lebanon.k12.mo.us
Bob Coffey Assistant Coach Seneca High School 1110 Neosho Street Seneca MO 64865 417-776-3926 bcoffey@seneca.k12.mo.us
Greg Collier Assistant Coach Conway High School 726 W. Jefferson Conway MO 65632 417-589-2941 geollier@conwayschooldistrict.com
Adam Collins Head Coach Osceola High School 76 SE WW Hwy. Osceola MO 64776 417-646-8144 adamcollins@osceola.k12mo.us
Ryan Conrad Assistant Coach Hurley R-1 High School 86 Holt Springs Road Hurley MO 65675 417-369-3271
Jason Cooper Assistant Coach Harrisonville High School 1504 E. Elm Harrisonville MO 64701 jasoncoop12@hotmail.com
Tom Cowley Assistant Coach St. John Vianney High School 1311 S. Kirkwood Rd. Saint Louis MO 63122 314-965-4853 tcowleyl8@hotmail.com



mailto:kbohnert@mail.stcharles.k12.mo.us
mailto:jboldt@ccr3.k12.mo.us
mailto:sborchrd@hazelwoodschools.org
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mailto:lucas_wbranson@yahoo.com
mailto:jbream@pembrokehill.org
mailto:ericbriggs@bolivar.k12.mo.us
mailto:steve.moorman@fhsdschools.org
mailto:sbulling@pb.k12.mo.us
mailto:cainj@smithville.k12.mo.us
mailto:mcalhoun@monett.k12.mo.us
mailto:cally3515@yahoo.com
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mailto:ccastle@holden.k12.mo.us
mailto:tcella@stdominichs.org
mailto:bcenter@mail.callaway.k12.mo.us
mailto:jpokpk@charter.net
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mailto:tcowley18@hotmail.com

FIRST NAME
Allen
Trent
Chris

Jim
Dustin
Flave
Patrick
Jason
Scott
Darrell
Jason
Jim
Dino
Kurt
Scott
Scott
Steve
Keith
Jeff
Jeff
Joe
Clyde
Kevin
Greg
Paul
Joe
Rob

Tim

LAST NAME
Crawford
Crenshaw

Crosby
Daffron
Danner
Darnell
Daugherty
Daugherty
Davis
Davis
Day
DeGraw
Delaurent
Denningmann
Denoyer
Denoyer
Denton
DeShurley
Diekmann
Diskin
Diskin
Ditto
Ditzfeld
Dixon
Dudley
Dutcher
Dvello

Edwards

TITLE
Head Coach
Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Legion Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Head Coach

MHSBCA 2009-2010 Member Directory

SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION

Cooter High School
Lincoln County R-4 - Winfield High School
Sikeston R-6 High School
Eureka High School
University Academy Charter School
Carl Junction High School
Wheatland High School
Springfield Catholic High School
Fredericktown High School
Fulton High School
Raymore-Peculiar High School
Rockhurst High School
Camdenton High School
St. Charles American Legion Post 312
Lafayette High School
Lafayette High School
Leeton High School
Fort Zumwalt South High School
Lee's Summit North High School
Pembroke Hill High School
Pembroke Hill High School
Smith-Cotton High School
Smith-Cotton High School
West Plains High School
Lebanon High School
Lafayette Co C-1 High School
Lincoln County R-4 - Winfield High School

Boonville High School

cd08t

SCHOOL ADDRESS
P.O. Box 218
701 W. Elm
200 S. Pine Street
4525 Highway 109
6801 N. Holmes
206 S. Roney St.
P.O. Box 68; S. Hwy 83
2340 S. Eastgate Ave.
501 Park Drive
1 Hornet Dr.
21005 S. School Road
9301 State Line Road
P.O. Box 1409
2500 Raymond Drive
17050 Clayton Rd.
17050 Clayton Rd.
500 N. Main Street
8050 Mexico Rd.
901 NE Douglas Street
5121 State Line Road
5121 State Line Road
2010 Tiger Pride Blvd.
2010 Tiger Pride Blvd.
602 E. Olden Street
777 Brice Street
807 A West 31st Street
701 W. Elm
1690 Ashley Rd

CITY
Cooter
Winfield
Sikeston
Eureka
Kansas City
Carl Junction
Wheatland
Srpingfield
Fredericktown
Fulton
Peculiar
Kansas City
Camdenton
Saint Charles
Wildwood
Ballwin
Leeton
Saint Peters
Lee's Summit
Kansas City
Kansas City
Sedalia
Sedalia
West Plaines
Lebanon
Higginsville
Winfield

Boonville

HSBCA
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STATE
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

63839
63389
63801
63025
64131
64834
65779
65809
63645
65251
64078
64114
65020
63301
63011
63011
64761
63376
64086
64112
64112
65301
65301
65775
65536
64037
63389
65233

573-695-4972
636-668-8001
573-472-8885
636-733-3100
816-412-5926
417-649-7081
417-282-5833
417-724-3689
573-783-6555
573-642-6806
816-892-1400
816-363-2036 x255
573-346-9236

636-733-4100
636-207-2662
660-653-4314
639-978-1212
816-986-3000

816-936-1507

660-851-5308
660-851-5308
417-256-6150 x4340
417-532-9144 x1184
660-584-3661
636-668-8001
660-882-7426

As of June 4, 2010

EMAIL ADDRESS

dcrawfrd@bpsnetworks.com

trentcrenshaw@winfield.k12.mo.us

ccrosby@sikeston.k12.mo.us

daffronjames@rockwood.k12.mo.us
dutll@yahoo.com
fdarnell@cj.k12.mo.us
pldougherty@yahoo.com

jasondaugherty@nixaschools.net

scott.davis@fpsk12.org

Darrell_Davis@fulton.k12.mo.us
jday@raypec.k12.mo.us

jdegrew@rockhursths.edu
ddelaurent@camdentonschools.org

kdenningmann@charter.net

denyorscott@rockwood.k12.mo.us

denyorscott@rockwood.k12.mo.us

sdenton@l|eeton.k12.mo.us

bulldogkd15@centurytel.net

jeff.diekmann@sbcglobal.net

jdiskin@pembrokehill.org
diskin@everestkc.net

dittoc@sedalia.k12.mo.us

ditzfeldk@sedalia.k12.mo.us

gdixon@zizzers.org
pdudley@lebanon.k12.mo.us

dutcherj@huskers.k12.mo.us

dvillotblrob@yahoo.com

tedwards@boonville.k12.mo.us



mailto:tperkinsbb11@aol.com
mailto:ccrosby@sikeston.k12.mo.us
mailto:daffronjames@rockwood.k12.mo.us
mailto:dut11@yahoo.com
mailto:fdarnell@cj.k12.mo.us
mailto:pldougherty@yahoo.com
mailto:jasondaugherty@nixaschools.net
mailto:scott.davis@fpsk12.org
mailto:steve.robertson@csd4.k12.mo.us
mailto:jday@raypec.k12.mo.us
mailto:jdegrew@rockhursths.edu
mailto:ddelaurent@camdentonschools.org
mailto:kdenningmann@charter.net
mailto:bulldogkd15@centurytel.net
mailto:jeff.diekmann@sbcglobal.net
mailto:gdixon@zizzers.org
mailto:pdudley@lebanon.k12.mo.us
mailto:dutcherj@huskers.k12.mo.us
mailto:dvillotblrob@yahoo.com
mailto:tedwards@boonville.k12.mo.us

FIRST NAME

Brian
Jeff
Sean
Will
Kenny
Dennis
Joshua
Casey
Dwight
David
Jef
Steve
Bill
Russ
Anthony
Dave
Adam
Luis "Lou"
Mike
Chris
Tim
Rob
Jim
Sean
Erich
Clifton
Don

Mike

LAST NAME

Ellis
Elsenraat
Erwin
Feil
Ferguson
Fick
Fisher
Fisher
Fitzwater
Flaspohler
Fletcher
Foster
Foster
Foster
Frank
Frierson
Friga
Garcia
Gardner
Gares
Garner
Garrett
Garvin
Gaston
Gerding
Glidewell
Goble
Godfrey

TITLE

Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Retired
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Legion Coach
Legion Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Head Coach

MHSBCA 2009-2010 Member Directory

SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION

El Dorado Springs R-1l High School
Pershing Middle School
Lindbergh High School
Lexington High School
Southwest High School

Fatima High School
Santa Fe R-X
Owensville High School
California R-1 High School
School of the Osage High School
North Knights American Legion Baseball
Daniel Boone Post 262
Excelsior Springs High School
Eldon High School
Fair Play High School
Mt. Vernon High School
Oran R-1Il High School
Hickman Mills High School
Saint Francis Borgia Regional High School
Southern Boone High School
Notre Dame High School
Ladue Horton Watkins High School
Clinton High School
Kirksville High School
New Franklin High School
Oak Park High School
Ladue Horton Watkins High School

Carthage High School

SCHOOL ADDRESS
901 South Grand
2120S. Ventura

4900 S. Lindbergh
2309 Aull Ln.
529 E. Pineville

143 East Main Street

703 W. Walnut Street
3336 Hwy. 19
1501 W. Buchanan St.
636 Hwy. 42

128 Brookford Court

855 Witmore Drive
612 Tiger Drive

101 South Pine Street
301 N. Walnut Street
400 W. Hwy 174
P.O. Box 250
9010 Old Santa Fe Rd.
1000 Borgia Dr.
14520 S. Crump Ln.
265 Notre Dame Drive

1201 S. Warson Rd.

600 E. Clinton St.
1300 S. Cottage Grove
412 W. Broadway
825 NE 79th Ter
1201 S. Warson Rd.

2600 S. River

El Dorado Springs
Springfield
Saint Louis
Lexington
Washburn
Westphalia

Waverly
Owensville
California
Osage Beach
Saint Charles
Saint Charles
Excelsior Springs
Eldon
Fair Play
Mt. Vernon
Oran
Kansas City
Washington
Ashland
Cape Girardeau
Saint Louis
Clinton
Kirksville
New Franklin
Kansas City
Saint Louis

Carthage

HSBCA
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MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

64744
65804
63126
64067
65772
65085
64069
65066
65018
65065
63303
63304
64024
65026
65649
65712
63771
64138
63090
65010
63701
63124
64735
63501
65274
64118
63124
64836

417-876-3112 x245

417-523-2418

314-729-2400 x1338

660-259-4391
417-826-5441

660-493-2811
573-437-2174
573-796-4911
573-348-0115
636-352-7744
636-297-0165
816-630-9210
537-392-8010
417-654-2232
417-466-7526
573-262-2289
816-316-7292
636-239-7871
573-657-2144

314-974-4983
660-885-2247

660-848-2314

816-413-5300

314-983-5765
417-3359-7200

As of June 4, 2010

EMAIL ADDRESS

bellis@mail.eldo.k12.mo.us
jelsenraat@hotmail.com
serwin@lindberghschools.ws
fhnbb05@yahoo.com
r5kferg@swr5.k12.mo.us
final49x@yahoo.com
jofish51@hotmail.com

cfisher@owensville.k12.mo.us

dwight.fitzwater@californiak12.org

flaspohlerd@osage.k12.mo.us

northknightsbaseball@charter.net

wiskip@aol.com
russ_foster@mail.eldon.k12.mo.us
jfrank@fairplay.k12.mo.us
davefrierson@yahoo.com
afriga@oran.k12.mo.us
luisg@hickmanmills.org
mcgardner91@att.net

cgares@ashland.k12.mo.us

timgarner@notredamehighschool.org

rgarrett@ladue.k12.mo.us
jgarvin@clinton.k12.mo.us
sean.p.gaston@gmail.com
egerding@nfranklin.k12.mo.us
cglidewe@nkcsd.k12.mo.us

dgoble@ladue.k12.mo.us

godfrewm@carthage.k12.mo.us



mailto:serwin@lindberghschools.ws
mailto:fhnbb05@yahoo.com
mailto:r5kferg@swr5.k12.mo.us
mailto:final49x@yahoo.com
mailto:jofish51@hotmail.com
mailto:cfisher@owensville.k12.mo.us
mailto:dwight.fitzwater@californiak12.org
mailto:flaspohlerd@osage.k12.mo.us
mailto:northknightsbaseball@charter.net
mailto:russ_foster@mail.eldon.k12.mo.us
mailto:jfrank@fairplay.k12.mo.us
mailto:davefrierson@yahoo.com
mailto:ddelaurent@camdentonschools.org
mailto:mcgardner91@att.net
mailto:cgares@ashland.k12.mo.us
mailto:timgarner@notredamehighschool.org
mailto:jgarvin@clinton.k12.mo.us
mailto:sean.p.gaston@gmail.com
mailto:egerding@nfranklin.k12.mo.us
mailto:cglidewe@nkcsd.k12.mo.us
mailto:godfrewm@carthage.k12.mo.us

FIRST NAME

Eric
Clint
Jeff
Howard
Travis
Jake
Matt
Mark
Randall
Andy
Tim
Rob
Bryan
Jimmy
Kirk
Mark
Marty
Chris
Dennis
Darin
Kevin
Russ
Marc
Dave
Kenny
Aaron
Francis

Josh

LAST NAME

Gough
Graham
Graviett

Greenwood
Griffin
Grossbauer
Hagerty
Haley
Haley
Hampton
Hardesty

Harlow
Harmon

Harris

Harryman

Harvey

Hauck

Hayes
Helms
Henderson
Hicks
Hill
Hines
Hix
Hohe
Holst
Homan

Hopkins

TITLE
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Legion Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Head Coach

cd08t

MHSBCA 2009-2010 Member Directory

SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION

Fort Zumwalt West High School
Hannibal High School
Notre Dame High School
Nixa High School
Union High School
House Springs American Legion
Post 499 - Fike Legion
Blue Springs R-4 High School
Madison C-3 High School
Wellington-Napoleon High School
Crocker High School
South Iron High School
Crane High School
Shiloh Christian School
Joplin High School
Westran High School
St. James High School
Steelville High School
Saint Francis Borgia Regional High School
Pierce City High School
Sturgeon High School
Fort Zumwalt East High School
Blue Springs R-4 High School
Harrisonville High School
Cuba High School
Excelsior Springs High School
Lutheran High School of Kansas City

Palmyra High School

SCHOOL ADDRESS
1251 Turtle Creek Dr.
4500 McMasters Ave.
265 Notre Dame Drive

514 S. Nicholas Rd.

1 Wildcat Drive
27 North Ellis; Apt. 1
4007 SW 15th Court

2000 Ashton Drive
309 South Thomas
800 Hwy. 131
P.O. Box 488
210 School Street
209 Pirate Lane

1707 Johnson Road

2104 Indiana; P.O. Box 128

601 Hornet Lane
101 E. Scioto Street
P.O. Box 339
1000 Borgia Dr.
300 N Myrtle

210 W. Patton

600 1st Executive Ave.

2000 Ashton Drive
1504 E. Elm
1 Wildcat Pride Drive
612 Tiger Drive
12411 Wornall Road

P.O. Box 151

CITY
O'Fallon
Hannibal

Cape Girardeau
Nixa
Union
Cape Girardeau
Blue Springs
Blue Springs
Madison
Wellington
Crocker
Annapolis
Crane
Springdale
Joplin
Huntsville
St. James
Steelville
Washington
Pierce City
Sturgeon
St. Peters
Blue Springs
Harrisonville
Cuba
Excelsior Springs
Kansas City

Palmyra

HSBCA
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STATE

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
AK

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

63366
63401
63701
65714
63084
63701
64015
64015
65263
64097
65452
63620
65633
72762
64802
65259
65559
65565
63090
65723
65284
63376
64015
64701
65453
64024
64145
63461

636-379-0300
573-221-5840
573-335-1448
417-724-3589
636-583-2513
573-318-0531

816-229-3459
660-291-4515
816-240-2621
573-736-5000
573-598-4241
417-723-5383

417-625-5237
660-774-4415
573-265-2613
573-775-2144
636-239-7871
417-476-2515
573-698-3512
636-477-2400
816-229-3459
816-380-4545
5738-852-2535 x1133
816-630-9216
816-241-5478
573-769-2067

As of June 4, 2010

EMAIL ADDRESS
coachgough@hotmail.com
cgraham@hannibal.k12.mo.us
coachgraviett@gmail.com

hgreenwood@mail.nixa.k12.mo.us

tgriffinbaseball@ahoo.com
jigross@charter.net

mhaley@bssd.net
rhley@madison.k12.mo.us

andy.hampton@wel-nap.k12.mo.us

thardesty@crocker.k12.mo.us

r_harlow_mo@yahoo.com

harmonb@crane.k12.mo.us

jimmyh@shilohsaints.org

kharryman@joplin.k12.mo.us

mharvey@westran.kk.mo.us

mhauck@stjschools.org

chayes@steelville.k12.mo.us

helmsdm@charter.net

dhenderson@pcschools.net

khicks@sturgeon.k12.mo.us

russhill8@yahoo.com
mhines@bssd.net

hixd@harrisionville.k12.mo.us

khohe@hotmail.com

aholst@estigers.k12.mo.us

fghoman@comcast.net

hopkinsj@palmyra.k12.mo.us
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FIRST NAME
Brandon
Jeremy
J. Michael
Andy
Tomas
Kenneth
Don
Kevin
Tim
Brandon
Tom
Adam
Jim
Rick
Lukas
Greg
Phil
Chris
Scott
Tatum
Bob
Alan
Barry
Jay
Don
Steve
Steve

Steve

LAST NAME
Huckabey
Hughes
Hunt
Jackson
Jacobsen
James
Jeffries
Jett
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Julian
Jungermann
Karr
Kastner
Kendall
Kendrick
Kilgore
Kitchen
Kleekamp
Koch
Koeneke
Kolster
Kreienkamp
Kuchta
Lael

Lael

TITLE
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Legion Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Legion Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach

Head Coach

SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION

Cameron High School
Leeton High School
Eureka High School

Kirksville High School
Lawson High School

Ava High School
Windsor C-1 High School

St. Charles American Legion Post 312

Vashon High School
Lebanon High School
Blue Springs South High School
Blue Springs R-4 High School
Forsyth High School
St. Dominic High School
Southern Boone High School
Bishop LeBlond High School
Orchard Farm High School
Fayette High School
Fatima High School
Jackson R-2 High School
Daniel Boone Post 262
Mark Twain High School
Hallsville R-1V High School
Lexington High School
Lafayette High School
Lakeland R-3 High School
Branson High School

Branson High School

cd08t

SCHOOL ADDRESS
1022 South Chestnut
500 N. Main Street
4525 Highway 109
1300 S. Cottage Grove
600 Bob Gill Drive
507 NE 3rd St.; P.O. Box 338
6208 Hwy. 61-67
2500 Raymond Drive
3035 Cass Ave.

777 Brice Street
1200 SE Adams Dairy Pkwy.
2000 Ashton Drive
P.O. Box 187
31 St. Dominic Drive
14520 S. Crump Ln.
3529 Frederick Ave.
2165 Highway V
510 N. Cleveland Street
P.O. Box 37
315 S. Missouri
855 Witmore Drive
21622 Hwy. 19
421 E. Highway 124
2309 Aull Ln.

17050 Clayton Rd.
12350 Lakeland School Drive
935 Buchanan

263 Buccaneer Blvd.

MHSBCA 2009-2010 Member Directory

CITY
Cameron
Leeton
Eureka
Kirksville
Lawson
Ava
Imperial
Saint Charles
Saint Louis
Lebanon
Blue Springs
Blue Springs
Forsyth
O'Fallon
Ashland
St. Joseph
Saint Charles
Fayette
Westphalia
Jackson
Saint Charles
Center
Hallsville
Lexington
Wildwood
Deepwater
Branson

Branson
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STATE

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

64429
64761
63025
63501
64042
65608
63052
63301
63106
65536
64014
64015
65653
63366
65010
64506
63301
65248
65085
63755
63304
63436
65255
64067
63011
64740
65616
65616

816-632-2129
660-653-4314
636-733-3100
660-626-1498
816-580-7270
417-683-5747
636-464-4429

314-533-9487
417-533-3824
816-224-1315
816-229-3459
417-546-6383
636-240-8303

816-279-1629
636-250-5438
660-248-2124
573-455-2375
573-243-9543
636-297-0165
573-267-3397
573-696-2281 x402
660-259-4605
636-733-4100
417-644-2223
417-334-6511
417-334-6511 x5732

As of June 4, 2010

EMAIL ADDRESS

bhackabey@cameronschools.org

jl_hughes@hotmail.com

huntjames@rockwood.k12.mo.us

coachjackson@cableone.net

jacobsen@lawson.k12.mo.us
kiames@avabears.net
dieffries@windsor.k12.mo.us
kiett21@charter.net
johnson.tim@sbcglobal.net
bjohnson@lebanon.k12.mo.us
tomjones@bssd.net
ajones@bssd.net
jiulian@forsythr3.k12.mo.us

karrslawn3@embargmail.com

gkastner@bishopleblondehs.com

pkendall@ofsd.k12.mo.us

ckendric@fayette.k12.mo.us
kilgores@fatima.k12.mo.us
tkitchen@jackson.k12.mo.us

tklee@charter.net
akoch@rallsr2.k12.mo.us

bkoeneke@hallsville.org
jkolster@hotmail.com

kreienkampdon@rockwood.k12.mo.us

stkuchta@Ilakeland.k12.mo.us

lael@branson.k12.mo.us

lael@branson.k12.mo.us
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FIRST NAME

Matt
Josh
John
Dennis
Kevin
Eric
Heath
Mike
Justin
Joey
Marty
Mark
Scott
Darrell
Rick
Will
Brad
Boyd
David
Tyler
Johnsie
Darren
Lance
John
Kelly
Shawn

Andy
Brad

LAST NAME
Landwehr
Lashley
Lawrence
Lawson
Lay
Lenox
Lepper
Lewis
Lieser
Little
Little
Loman
Luczak
Luebbert
Luna
Lynde
MacLaughlin
Manne
Mapel
Martin
Martin
Masek
Massey
Mathews
Matney
Mayes

Mayfield
Mayfield

TITLE
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach

Head Coach/AD

Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Retired

SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION

Lafayette High School
Marshfield High School
Holden High School
Potosi High School
Belle High School
Aurora High School
Eugene High School
Chillicothe High School
Cape Central High School
Hurley R-I High School
Clever High School
Palmyra High School
Lindbergh High School
South Callaway High School
Dora High School
Lincoln High School
Lexington High School
Lafayette High School
Chillicothe High School
Kirksville High School
Crane High School
Fulton High School
Westran High School
Branson High School
Nixa High School
Webb City High School

Blue Springs South High School
Blue Springs High School-retired

MHSBCA 2009-2010 Member Directory

SCHOOL ADDRESS
17050 Clayton Rd.
660 N. Locust
301 Eagle Drive
#1 Trojan Drive
P.O. Box 819, 503 W. 3rd
500 W. Olive Street
14803 Highway 17
2801 Hornet Drive
1000 S. Silver Springs Road
86 Holt Springs Road
103 S. Public Ave.
P.O. Box 151
4900 S. Lindbergh
10135 State Road C
P.O. Box 14
101 Lamine Street
2309 Aull Ln.
17050 Clayton Rd.
2801 Hornet Drive
1300 S. Cottage Grove
209 Pirate Lane
1 Hornet Dr.

601 Hornet Lane
935 Buchanan
514 S. Nicholas Rd.
621 N. Madison St.

1200 SE Adams Dairy Pkwy.

2000 Ashton Drive

Wildwood
Marshfield
Holden
Potosi
Belle
Aurora
Eugene
Chillicothe
Cape Girardeau
Hurley
Clever
Palmyra
Saint Louis
Mokane
Dora
Lincoln
Lexington
Wildwood
Chillicothe
Kirksville
Crane
Fulton
Huntsville
Branson
Nixa
Webb City
Blue Springs

Blue Springs

HSBCA
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MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

63011
65706
64040
63664
65013
65605
65032
64601
63703
65675
65631
63461
63126
65059
65637
65338
64067
63011
64601
63501
65633
65251
65259
65616
65714
64870
64014
64015

636-733-4100
417-859-2120 x2463
816-732-4125
573-438-2156
573-859-6114
417-678-3630
573-498-4001
660-646-0700
573-334-6281
417-369-3271
417-743-4830
573-769-2067
314-729-2400 x1577
573-676-5211 x4215
417-261-2263
660-547-3333
660-259-4391
636-733-4100
660-646-0700
660-665-3793
417-723-5780
573-642-6806
660-774-4415
417-334-3087
417-724-3680
417-673-6085
816-224-1315

As of June 4, 2010

EMAIL ADDRESS

landwehrmatt@rockwood.k12.mo.us

jd_lashley@yahoo.com

jlawrence@holden.k12.mo.us
dlawson@potosir3.org
coachlay@gmail.com
elenox@hdnet.k12.mo.us
deannlepper@hotmail.com
mlewis@chillicotheschools.org
lieserj@capetigers.com
jlittle@hurley.k12.mo.us
littlem@clever.k12.mo.us

lomanm@palmyra.k12.mo.us

sluczak@lindberghschools.ws

darrell.luebbert@sc.k12.mo.us

rluna@dora.org

lyndew@lincoln.k12.mo.us

bmaclaughlin@lexington.k12.mo.us

manneboyd@rockwood.k12.mo.us

dmapel@chillicotheschools.org

tmartin@kirksville.k12.mo.us

martinj@crane.k12.mo.us

Darren_Masek@fulton.k12.mo.us

Imassey@westran.k12.mo.us

mathews@branson.k12.mo.us
kellymatney@mail.nixa.k12.mo.us
smayes@mail.wccards.k12.mo.us

amayfield@bssd.net
cats22bb@comcast.net
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FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION SCHOOL ADDRESS Ty STATE EMAIL ADDRESS
Jeff Mays Head Coach Smith-Cotton High School 2010 Tiger Pride Blvd. Sedalia MO 65301 660-851-5308 jeffdmays@yahoo.com
Steve Mazzola Head Coach Webster Groves High School 100 Selma Ave. Saint Louis MO 63119 314-304-7001 mazz25@sbcglobal.net
Joey McAlister Head Coach Clearwater High School Rt. 4; Box 1004 Piedmont MO 63957 573-223-4524 jmcalister@clearwater.k12.mo.us
James McAnarney Head Coach Marshfield High School 170 State Hwy. DD Marshfield MO 65706 417-859-2165 x2240 jmcanarney@centurytel.net
Tim McElligott Assistant Coach Blue Springs R-4 High School 2000 Ashton Drive Blue Springs MO 64015 816-229-3459 tmcelligott@bssd.net
Brandan McGinnis Assistant Coach Branson High School 935 Buchanan Branson MO 65616 417-334-6511 mcginnib@branson.k12.mo.us
Sean McGraw Assistant Coach Fort Zumwalt West High School 1251 Turtle Creek Dr. O'Fallon MO 63366 636-281-4030 mcgraw2 @charter.net
Justin McMillin Assistant Coach Nixa High School 514 S. Nicholas Rd. Nixa MO 65714 417-724-3589 justin.mcmillin@mchsi.com
Steve McReynolds Assistant Coach Lexington High School 2309 Aull Ln. Lexington MO 64067 660-259-4391 stevemac37@yahoo.com
Jim Mellody Head Coach Lee's Summit High School 400 SE Blue Parkway Lee's Summit MO 64063 816-986-2000 james.mellody@leesummit.k12.mo.us
Ryan Messick Assistant Coach Blue Springs South High School 1200 SE Adams Dairy Pkwy. Blue Springs MO 64014 816-224-1315 rmessick@bssd.net
John Meyer Head Coach Marquette High School 2351 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield MO 63017 636-891-6000 x26103 meyerjohn@rockwood.k12.mo.us
John Meyer Legion Coach Post 499 - Fike Legion 4007 SW 15th Court Blue Springs MO 64015 twibbman@comcast.net
Steve Miller Head Coach Lafayette High School 17050 Clayton Rd. Wildwood MO 63011 636-733-4100 simresources@charter.net
George Monk Assistant Coach Boonville High School 1690 Ashley Rd Boonville MO 65233 660-882-7426 gmonk@boonville.k12.mo.us
Jeff Montgomery Head Coach Festus High School 501 Westwind Drive Festus MO 63012 636-937-5410 jmont@festus.k12.mo.us
Jason Moore Assistant Coach North Kirkwood Middle School 11287 Manchester Road Kirkwood MO 63122 314-213-6170 x7225 jason.moore @kirkwoodschools.org
Steve Moorman Assistant Coach Francis Howell High School 7001 S. Highway 94 Saint Charles MO 63304 steve.moorman@fhsdschools.org
Jim Moran Legion Coach Post 499 - Fike Legion 4007 SW 15th Court Blue Springs MO 64015 jim.moran@gafundraising.com
Chad Morehead Assistant Coach Harrisonville High School 1504 E. Elm Harrisonville MO 64701 816-380-3273 morehead@harrisonville.k12.mo.us
Jason Morris Head Coach Iberia High School 201 Pemberton Drive; P.O. Box 156 Iberia MO 65486 573-793-2228 jasonm@iberia.k12.mo.us
Mark Mosley Assistant Coach Eureka High School 4525 Highway 109 Eureka MO 63025 636-733-3100 mosleymark@rockwood.k12.mo.us
Matt Moulder Head Coach Camdenton High School P.O. Box 1409 Camdenton MO 65020 573-346-9257 x326 coachmoulder@yahoo.ocm
lan Murray Head Coach Maries County R-1 High School 300 4th Street Vienna MO 65582 573-422-3363 imurray@mariesrl@k12.mo.us
Dan Murray Assistant Coach Pembroke Hill High School 5121 State Line Road Kansas City MO 64112 816-936-1571 dmurray9@kc.rr.ocm
Mike Musser Head Coach Benton High School 5655 S. 4th St. Saint Joseph MO 64504 816-871-4030 mike.musser@sjsd.k12.mo.us
Judd Naeger Head Coach Valle Catholic High School 40 N. 4th St. Saint Genevieve MO 63670 573-883-7496 naegerj@valleschools.org
Ben Nail Assistant Coach Lebanon High School 777 Brice Street Lebanon MO 65536 417-532-9144 bnail@lebanon.k12.mo.us
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FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION SCHOOL ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS
Rich Neria Assistant Coach Carl Junction High School 206 S. Roney St. Carl Junction 64834 417-649-7081 rneria@cj.k12.mo.us
Bryan Newton Assistant Coach Jr. Prospects 36 Three Cedars Ct. Lake Saint Louis MO 63367 636-332-3051 bdnewton@farmland.com
Mike Nickelson Assistant Coach Potosi High School #1 Trojan Drive Potosi MO 63664 573-438-2156 michaelnickelson@centruytel.net
Troy Nimmo Assistant Coach Branson High School 935 Buchanan Branson MO 65616 417-334-3087 nimmot@branson.k12.mo.us
Jason Niswonger Head Coach Oak Ridge High School 4198 St. Hwy. E Oak Ridge MO 63769 573-266-3630 jswonger@hotmail.com
Michael Noble Assistant Coach Hazelwood West High School #1 Wildcat Lane Hazelwood MO 63402 314-953-5800 mikeamynoble@sbcglobal.net
Kevin Norris Assistant Coach Jefferson City High School 609 Union Jefferson City MO 65101 573-659-3050
Doug Norton Legion Coach Daniel Boone Post 262 855 Witmore Drive Saint Charles MO 63304 636-297-0165
Jeffrey Null Assistant Coach Poplar Bluff High School 1300 Victory Lane Poplar Bluff MO 63901 573-785-5602 jnull@pb.k12.mo.us
David Odneal Head Coach South Callaway High School 10135 State Road C Mokane MO 65059 573-676-5211 david.odneal@sc.k12.mo.us
Ryan Oetting Assistant Coach Fort Zumwalt West High School 1251 Turtle Creek Dr. O'Fallon MO 63366 636-379-0300 ryanoetting@yahoo.com
Jarod Olson Assistant Coach Marshfield High School 660 N. Locust Marshfield MO 65706 417-859-2120 olsonjar@mrl.k12.mo.us
Lynn O'Neal Assistant Coach Fredericktown High School 501 Park Drive Fredericktown MO 63645 573-783-6555 lynn.oneal@fpsk12.org
Kevin O'Neal Head Coach North Callaway High School 2690 US Highway 54 Kingdom City MO 65262 573-386-2211 koneal@nc.k12.mo.us
Drew Osborne Assistant Coach El Dorado Springs R-1l High School 901 South Grand El Dorado Springs MO 64744 417-876-3112 dosborne@mail.eldo.k12.mo.us
Tony Perkins Head Coach Francis Howell High School 7001 S. Highway 94 Saint Charles MO 63304 636-851-4154 tperkinsbbll@aol.com
Chris Peterson Head Coach Spokane R-7 High School 1123 Spokane Road Spokane MO 65754 417-443-3502 petersonchris@spokane.k12.mo.us
Steve Pfund Head Coach Lutheran South High School 9515 Tesson Ferry Rd. Saint Louis MO 63123 314-631-1400 spfund@att.net
Anthony Phillips Head Coach Southern Boone High School 14520 S. Crump Ln. Ashland MO 65010 573-657-2146 aphillips@ashland.k12.mo.us
Chris Picarella Assistant Coach Windsor C-1 High School 6208 Hwy. 61-67 Imperial MO 63052 636-464-4429 cpiclus@yahoo.com
Phil Pitts Assistant Coach Helias High School 1305 Swifts Hwy. Jefferson City MO 65101 573-635-6139 ppitts@heliashighschool.com
Andy Pitts Assistant Coach Helias High School 1305 Swifts Hwy. Jefferson City MO 65101 573-635-6139 apitts@heliaashighschool.com
Danny Powers Head Coach Liberal R-Il High School 205 N. Paine Liberal MO 64762 417-843-2125 dannypowers@liberal.k12.mo.us
Chris Quarti Assistant Coach West Plains High School 602 E. Olden Street West Plaines MO 65775 417-256-6150 cquarti@zizzers.org
Howard Quigley Head Coach Republic High School 4270 S. Repmo Drive Republic MO 65738 417-732-3650 howardquigley@hotmail.com
J.C. Ramatowski Assistant Coach Jefferson City High School 609 Union Jefferson City MO 65101 573-659-3050 beisbol85@yahoo.com
Brandon Ransom Assistant Coach Raymore-Peculiar High School 20801 School Rd; PO Box 366 Peculiar MO 64078 816-892-1500 bransom@raypec.k12.mo.us
David Rapp Head Coach Mid Buchanan High School 3221 State Rt. H Faucett MO 64448 816-238-1646 drapp@midbuchanan.k12.mo.us
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FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION SCHOOL ADDRESS Ty STATE EMAIL ADDRESS
Chauncey Rardon Assistant Coach Lathrop R-Il High School 700 Center Street Lathrop MO 64465 816-528-7737 crardon@Iathrop.k12.mo.us
Tom Reck Retired Lutheran South High School 9515 Tesson Ferry Rd. Saint Louis MO 63123
Jeff Reed Head Coach Pacific High School 425 Indian Warpath Dr. Pacific MO 63069 636-271-1411 jreed@mvr3.k12.mo.us
Travis Reeder Legion Coach Post 499 - Fike Legion 4007 SW 15th Court Blue Springs MO 64015
Richard Regina Assistant Coach Marquette High School 2351 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield MO 63017 636-891-6000 reginarichard@rockwood.k12.mo.us
Joe Reidelberger Assistant Coach Francis Howell High School 7001 S. Highway 94 Saint Charles MO 63304 jrlefty@msn.com
Gary Renshaw Head Coach Raymore-Peculiar High School 20801 School Rd; PO Box 366 Peculiar MO 64078 816-892-1562 grenshaw@raypec.k12.mo.us
Justin Reynolds Assistant Coach Blair Oaks High School 6124 Falcon Lane Jefferson City MO 65101 573-634-2053 jreynolds@blairoaks.k12.mo.us
Tom Rhoads Legion Coach St. Charles American Legion Post 312 2500 Raymond Drive Saint Charles MO 63301 trhoads@corbittmfg.com
Andrew Ribbing Assistant Coach Eureka High School 4525 Highway 109 Eureka MO 63025 636-733-3100 ribbingandrew@rockwood.k12.mo.us
Dale Rice Head Coach Sarcoxie High School P.O. Box 310 Sarcoxie MO 64862 417-548-2155 frice@sarcoxie.k12.mo.us
Ryan Richardson Assistant Coach Versailles High School 913 West Newton Versailles MO 65084 573-378-4231
Jay Ricks Legion Coach St. Charles American Legion Post 312 2500 Raymond Drive Saint Charles MO 63301 jayandchirs@sbcglobal.net
Ray Rico Head Coach Saint Charles West High School 3601 Droste Saint Charles MO 63301 636-443-4244 rrico@mail.stcharles.k12.mo.us
David Riley Head Coach Holden High School 301 Eagle Drive Holden MO 64040 816-732-4125 drileyl@holden.k12.mo.us
Rick Ringel Head Coach St. Pius X High School 1500 NE 42nd Terr. Kansas City MO 64116 816-453-3450 rringel @stpiusxhs-kc.com
Jamie Roberts 417-286-3711 x105 jamie.roberts.23@gmail.com
Keith Robertson Assistant Coach Carl Junction High School 206 S. Roney St. Carl Junction MO 64834 417-649-7081 krobertson@cj.k12.mo.us
Kevin Roepke Head Coach Hollister High School 1798 State Hwy. BB Hollister MO 65672 417-243-4000 kroepke@hollister.k12.mo.us
Darren Rose Head Coach Fordland R-Ill High School 1230 School Street Fordland MO 65652 417-767-4555 drose@fordland.k12.mo.us
Jay Rosenberg Assistant Coach Southern Boone High School 14520 S. Crump Ln. Ashland MO 65010 573-657-2144 jrosenberg@ashland.k12.mo.us
Wes Rowden Head Coach Van-Far High School 2200 Hwy. 54 West Vandalia MO 63382 573-594-6442 wrowden@vf.k12.mo.us
Brad Roweton Head Coach Buffalo High School 500 W. Main Street Buffalo MO 65622 417-298-0391 broweton@dallasrl.k12.mo.us
Todd Rusk Head Coach Cole Camp High School 500 S. Keeney St. coleCamp MO 65325 660-668-3751 x304 ruskt@colecamp.k12.mo.us
Marko Samardzic Head Coach St. Mary's High School 4701 S. Grand Blvd. Saint Louis MO 63111 314-481-8400 dragonbaseball@stmaryshs.com
Jade Samborski Head Coach Harrisonville High School 1504 E. Elm Harrisonville MO 64701 816-380-3273 samborskij@harrisonville.k12.mo.us
Rex Sawyer Head Coach Ava High School 507 NE 3rd St.; P.O. Box 338 Ava MO 65608 417-683-5747 rsawyer@avabears.net
Tom Scarbrough Head Coach Maryville R-2 High School 1503 S. Munn Ave. Maryville MO 64468 660-562-4153 scartom@maryville.k12.mo.us
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FIRST NAME
Ryan
Jim
Dave
Alan
Frank
Drew
Michael
Darin
Gary
Bill
Kirk
Phil
Warren
Kevin
Tyler
Kenneth
Kerry
Zack
Jeremy
Justin
Cole
George
Mike
J.R.
John
Derek
Darrick

Lee

LAST NAME

Schaffitzel
Scheer
Scheer

Scheeter
Schlenke
Schulte
Scoles
Scott
Scott
Seamon
Sears
Seifert
Seitz
Self
Shalbot
Shaw
Shaw
Sheets
Sheilds
Shell
Shewmaker
Shrum
Sigler
Simmons
Sipes
Skaggs
Smith

Smith

TITLE
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach
Legion Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach

Retired

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach/AD
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Head Coach

MHSBCA 2009-2010 Member Directory

SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION

Hillcrest High School
New Haven High School
Union High School
Sikeston R-6 High School
St. Dominic High School
Joplin High School
St. Charles American Legion Post 312
Lindbergh High School
East Prairie High School
Owensville High School
Oak Grove High School
Pembroke Hill High School
Moberly High School
Sikeston R-6 High School
Eugene High School
Kirkwood High School
Odessa High School
Lincoln County R-4 - Winfield High School
Saint Charles West High School
Poplar Bluff High School
Webb City High School
Belton High School
Maryville University
Jefferson City High School
Odessa High School
Tipton R-VI High School
Cape Central High School

McDonald Court High School

cd08t

SCHOOL ADDRESS
3319 N. Grant Ave.
100 Park Dr.

P.O. Box 440
200 S. Pine Street
31 St. Dominic Drive
2104 Indiana; P.O. Box 128
2500 Raymond Drive
4900 S. Lindbergh
304 #. Walnut
3336 Highway 19 N.
605 SE 12th Street
5121 State Line Road
1625 Gratz Brown St.
200 S. Pine Street
14803 Highway 17
801 W. Essex
713 S. Third Street
701 W. Elm
3601 Droste
1300 Victory Lane
621 N. Madison St.
107 Pirate Parkway
650 Maryville University Drive
609 Union
713 S. Third Street
305 E. Hwy. 50 East
1000 S. Silver Springs Road

100 Mustang Drive

CITY
Springfield
New Haven

Union
Sikeston
O'Fallon

Joplin

Saint Charles
Saint Louis
East Prairie
Owensville
Oak Grove
Kansas City
Moberly
Sikeston
Eugene
Kirkwood
Odessa
Winfield
Saint Charles
Poplar Bluff
Webb City
Belton
Saint Louis
Jefferson City
Odessa
Tipton
Cape Girardeau

Anderson
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STATE

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

65803
63068
63084
63801
63366
64802
63301
63126
63845
65066
64075
64112
65270
63801
65032
63122
64076
63389
63301
63901
64870
64012
63141
65101
64076
65081
63703
64831

417-523-4014
573-237-2900
573-484-3221
573-471-8850
636-240-8303
417-625-5242

314-729-2400
573-649-3564

816-690-4152
816-936-1525
660-269-2660
573-472-8850
573-498-4001
314-213-6100
816-633-5533
636-668-8001

573-785-5602
417-673-6010
816-348-2709
314-973-8479
573-659-3050
816-633-5533
660-433-2213
573-334-0826
471-845-3322

As of June 4, 2010

EMAIL ADDRESS

rschaffitze4l@spsmail.org

jischeer@shamrocks.k12.mo.us

dscheer25@gmail.com

ascheeter@sikeston.k12.mo.us

dschulte@joplin.k12.mo.us
mickscoles@charter.net

dscott@lindberghschools.ws

gscott@eprairie.k12.mo.us

brseamon@yahoo.com

ksears@oakgrove.k12.mo.us

pseifert@pembrokehill.org

wseitz@moberly.k12.mo.us

kself@sikeston.k12.mo.us

shalbot@coler-v.k12.mo.us

kdshaw@charter.net

zacksheets@winfield.k12.mo.us

jeshields@mail.stcharles.k12.mo.us
jshell@pb.k12.mo.us
cshewmaker@mail.wccards.k12.mo.us
gshrum@bsd124.org
msigler@maryville.edu

jr.simmons@jcps.k12.mo.us

jsipes@odessa.k12.mo.us
skaggsd@tipton.k12.mo.us
smithdar@capetigers.com

Ismith@mcdonaldco.k12.mo.us
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FIRST NAME
Don
Allen
Dan
Mike
Adam
Jake
Roger
Kirk
Jason
Josh
Mike
Phil
Ben
Rob
Brent
Rich
Jeff
Nick
Scott
David
Jason
Darin
Jeff
Jim
Jason
Andy
Scott

Scott

LAST NAME
Smith
Speckhals
Springman
St. Cin
Starling
Stiglich
Stone
Stott
Strait
Street
Stringer
Strode
Strother
Struckhoff
Stuart
Sturm
Sumner
Swillum
Taylor
Terry
Theodorakos
Thrusher
Trammell
Triebsch
Trusty
Turner
Turner

Turner

TITLE
Head Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Legion Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach

Head Coach

SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION

Salem High School
Hermann High School
Fort Zumwalt North High School
St. John Vianney High School
Marquette High School
Marquette High School
Boonville High School
Salisbury R-1V High School
Blue Springs South High School
Francis Howell High School

Grandview High School

St. Charles American Legion Post 312

Mark Twain High School

Saint Francis Borgia Regional High School

Camdenton High School
Oakville High School
Hickman Mills High School
Mt. Vernon High School
Blair Oaks High School
Versailles High School
Barat Academy
Clever High School
Southern Boone High School
New Franklin High School
Macks Creek High School
Jefferson City High School
Waynesville High School

Waynesville High School

MHSBCA 2009-2010 Member Directory

SCHOOL ADDRESS
1400 Tiger Pride
176 Bearcat Crossing
1230 Tom Ginnever Ave.
1311 S. Kirkwood Rd.
2351 Clarkson Rd.
2351 Clarkson Rd.
1690 Ashley Rd
1000 S. Maple Avenue

1200 SE Adams Dairy Pkwy.

7001 S. Highway 94
2300 High Grove Road
2500 Raymond Drive
21622 Hwy. 19
1000 Borgia Dr.
P.O. Box 1409
5557 Milburn Road
9010 Old Santa Fe Rd.
400 W. Hwy 174
6124 Falcon Lane
913 West Newton
1 Academy Place
103 S. Public Ave.
14520 S. Crump Ln.
412 W. Broadway
245 State Road N
609 Union
200 G.W. Lane
200 GW Lane

Salem
Hermann
O'Fallon
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Boonville
Salisbury
Blue Springs
Saint Charles
Grandview
Saint Charles
Center
Washington
Camdenton
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Mt. Vernon
Jefferson City
Versailles
Dardenne Prairie
Clever
Ashland
New Franklin
Macks Creek
Jefferson City
Waynesville

Waynesville

HSBCA
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MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

65560
65041
63366
63122
63017
63017
65233
65281
64014
63304
64030
63301
63436
63090
65020
63129
64138
65712
65101
65084
63368
65631
65010
65274
65786
65101
65583
65583

573-729-6641
573-486-3121
636-272-4447
314-965-4853

636-891-6000 x26143
660-882-7426
660-388-6442
816-224-1315

816-136-5800

573-267-3397
636-239-7871 x182
573-346-9232 x111

314-467-7161

816-316-7277

417-466-7526

573-635-8514

573-378-4231

636-300-5568

660-848-2314
573-363-5911
573-659-3050
573-774-7893
573-774-7893

As of June 4, 2010

dsmith@salem.k12.mo.us

aspeckhals@hermann.k12.mo.us

dspringman@fz.k12.mo.us
mcstcin@gmail.com

starlingadam@rockwood.k12.mo.us

stiglichjacob@rockwood.k12.mo.us

rstonel@boonville.k12.mo.us

kstott@salisbury.k12.mo.us
jstrait@bssd.net
jpsbpc@umsl.edu
michael.stringer@csd4.k12.mo.us
pstrode@sbcglobal.net

bstrother@rallsr2.k12.mo.us
rstruck@borgia.com
bstuart@camdentonschools.org
sturmrich@mebhlville.k12.mo.us
jeffs@hickmanmills.org
nickswillum@hotmail.com

scott.t.taylor@centurylink.com

terryd@mcr2.k12.mo.us

jrthoedorakos@baratacademy.org

darinandcourtney@aol.com

jtrammell@ameren.com

jtriebsc@nfranklin.k12.mo.us

trusty jason@hotmail.com

andrew.turner@jcps.k12.mo.us

scottturner77@yahoo.com

scotturner77@yahoo.com
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FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION SCHOOL ADDRESS Ty STATE EMAIL ADDRESS
Thomas Twyman Head Coach Braymer High School 400 Bobcat Ave. Braymer MO 64624 660-645-2284 ladydawgs7 @yahoo.com
Spencer Unnerstall Assistant Coach  Saint Francis Borgia Regional High School 1000 Borgia Dr. Washington MO 63090 636-239-7871 unnerstalls@borgia.com

Rich Van Gilst Head Coach Westminister Christian Academy 10900 Ladue Rd. Saint Louis MO 63141 314-997-2901 rvangilst@wcastl.org
Joe Veldhuizen Assistant Coach Lindbergh High School 4900 S. Lindbergh Saint Louis MO 63126 314-729-2400 x1341 jveldhuizen@lindberghschools.ws
Tim Vinson Assistant Coach Iberia High School 201 Pemberton Drive; P.O. Box 156 Iberia MO 65486 573-793-2228
Mat Vleisides Head Coach Odessa High School 713 S. Third Street Odessa MO 64076 816-633-5533 mvleisides@odessa.k12.mo.us
William Voorhis Assistant Coach Mt. Vernon High School 400 W. Hwy 174 Mt. Vernon MO 65712 417-466-7536 bill_voorhis@yahoo.com
Josh Walker Head Coach Park Hill South High School 4500 NW Riverpark Drive Riverside MO 64152 816-359-5877 walkerj@parkhill.k12.mo.us
Donne Wall Assistant Coach St. John Vianney High School 1311 S. Kirkwood Rd. Saint Louis MO 63122 314-965-4853 donne_wall@ml.com
Bryan Wallen Head Coach Central R-3 High School 116 Rebel Drive Park Hills MO 63601 573-431-2616 bwallen@centralr3.org
Jeff Walls Assistant Coach Forsyth High School P.O. Box 187 Forsyth MO 65653 417-546-6383 jwalls@forsythre.k12.mo.us
Ryan Watson Head Coach Monroe City R-1 High School 401 Highway 24 & 36 East Monroe City MO 63456 573-735-4626 rwatson@monroe.k12.mo.us
Brian Weible Head Coach Potosi High School #1 Trojan Drive Potosi MO 63664 573-438-2156 bweible@potosir3.org
Scott Weissman Kirkwood High School 801 W. Essex Kirkwood MO 63122 314-213-6110 sgcm24@aol.com
Jonathan Wengert Assistant Coach Carl Junction High School 206 S. Roney St. Carl Junction MO 64834 417-649-7081 jwengert@cj.k12.mo.us
John West Assistant Coach Nixa High School 514 S. Nicholas Rd. Nixa MO 65714 417-875-5493 jwest@mail.nixa.k12.mo.us
Jim Wheeler Assistant Coach Chillicothe High School 2801 Hornet Drive Chillicothe MO 64601 660-646-0700 jwheeler@chilllicotheschools.org
Terry Whitney Assistant Coach Hickman High School 1104 North Providence Rd. Columbia MO 65203 573-214-3000 twhitney@columbia.k12.mo.us
David Wiggins Assistant Coach Webster Groves High School 100 Selma Ave. Saint Louis MO 63119 314-918-4084 dwigginsl@maryville.edu
Spencer Wilkins Assistant Coach Excelsior Springs High School 612 Tiger Drive Excelsior Springs MO 64024 816-630-9290 swilkins@estigers.k12.mo.us
Matthew Willett Assistant Coach Oakville High School 5557 Milburn Road Saint Louis MO 63129 314-467-7228 willettm@mehlville.k12.mo.us
Steve Williams Head Coach Cape Central High School 1000 S. Silver Springs Road Cape Girardeau MO 63703 573-334-2923 willaimss@capetigers.com
Michael Willis Head Coach Sparta High School P.O. Box 160 Sparta MO 65753 417-634-3224 mwillis@sparta.k12.mo.us
Justin Wilmes Assistant Coach St. Dominic High School 31 St. Dominic Drive O'Fallon MO 63366 636-240-8303 jwilmes11@yahoo.com
David Wilson Head Coach Staley High School 2800 NE Shoal Creek Pkwy. Kansas City MO 64156 816-413-4100 dwilson1@nkecsd.k12.mo.us
Richard Wood Retired Blue Springs South High School 1200 SE Adams Dairy Pkwy. Blue Springs MO 64014 cwood@micro.com
Mitch Wood Head Coach Oran R-lIl High School P.O. Box 250 Oran MO 63771 573-262-2330 mwood@oran.k12.mo.us
Mitch Wood Head Coach Oran R-1Il High School P.O. Box 250 Oran MO 63771 573-262-2330 mwood@oran.k12.mo.us
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FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE SCHOOL/ORGANIZATION SCHOOL ADDRESS Ty STATE EMAIL ADDRESS
Josh Woodward Assistant Coach Marquette High School 2351 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield MO 63017 636-891-6000 woodwardjoshua@rockwood.k12.mo.us
Damon Wren Assistant Coach Southern Boone High School 14520 S. Crump Ln. Ashland MO 65010 damoncwren@yahoo.com
Chris Wyrick Head Coach Helias High School 1305 Swifts Hwy. Jefferson City MO 65101 573-635-6139 cwyrick@heliaashighschool.com
Jeff Young Head Coach Windsor C-1 High School 6208 Hwy. 61-67 Imperial MO 63052 636-464-4429 jyoung@windsor.k12mo.us
Chris Yust Head Coach Seneca High School 1110 Neosho Street Seneca MO 64865 417-776-3926 chyust@senca.k12.mo.us
Stephen Zaegel Assistant Coach Barat Academy 1 Academy Place Dardenne Prairie MO 63368 636-300-5563 srzaegel@baratacademy.org

Chris Zilz Assistant Coach Palmyra High School 1723 S. Main Street Palmyra MO 63461 573-769-2067 zilzc@palmyra.k12.mo.us
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